PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315058	B. WING			l .	C <b>07/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD 6ALEM, NJ 08079		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	FO	000			
	COMPLAINT #: N NJ179130, NJ1792	J177860, NJ178708, 216					
	CENSUS: 98						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 8						
F 050	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483, TERM CARE FACI COMPLAINT VISIT						10/00/04
SS=D		t Comprehensive Care Plan 1)(3)	F	556			12/30/24
	§483.21(b)(1) The implement a complement a complement acomplement resident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the forth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable eframes to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial					
	assessment. The o	ntified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must ing - at are to be furnished to attain					
	or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48	ident's highest practicable nd psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and					
	under §483.24, §48 provided due to the	at would otherwise be required 33.25 or §483.40 but are not eresident's exercise of rights					
	treatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized	l services or specialized					
ARODATOD		es the nursing facility will DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATUDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

12/12/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315058	B. WING			11/0	)7/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		43	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD ALEM, NJ 08079	1170	7172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	provide as a result recommendations findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represer (A) The resident's resident's resident's resident's desired outcomes. (B) The resident's future discharge. If whether the resident's requirements as local contact agencentities, for this pure (C) Discharge plan plan, as appropriate requirements set for section.  §483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as one care plan, musticiii) Be culturally-contained by:  Complaint #: NJOO Based on interview review of other per 11/07/2024 and 11 that the facility failed for a resident that facility with resident that facility with resident #2) review of comprehensive Per practice was identificated to follow Comprehensive Per practice was identificated to review of the resident #2) review of the Per practice was identificated to follow Comprehensive Per	of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the SARR, it must indicate its ident's medical record. with the resident and the ntative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for facilities must document nt's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate rpose. It is in the comprehensive care in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged utilined by the comprehensive ompetent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced	F	\$56	1. The care plan of resident #2 dia of was reviewed and dete that resident is not orders from MD to remove resident's diagnosis list.  2. The facility determined that all rehave the potential to be affected by deficient practice. An audit was conducted to all current residents in facility to review their comprehensively plans for completion.  3. All interdisciplinary care plan tear members responsible for writing care.	rmined d d from esidents this n the we care	

PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			U	<u>VIB NO.</u>	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING			l	)7/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SALEM COUNTY		s	ALEM, NJ 08079		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	According to the Accord	dmission Record (AR), dmitted to the facility on agnoses which included but NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  In #2's most recent Quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool evealed that the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident's Revealed underent had an active diagnosis of the H2's medical record utumn (AUTM) Admit/Readmit with an effective date of interest and the medical record and the H2's CPs did not reveal a red Resident #2's INTEXECORDER 26.4b1  In the Surveyors on D AM, Licensed Practical and the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or developing and updating a in LPN#1 further stated the portant for a resident's safety N #1 stated if a care plan	F	356	plans will be re-educated on the fact policy and procedure for developing comprehensive care plans. Inservice will be completed by region consultant on the timeline and thoroughness of the comprehensive plan once the comprehensive MDS been completed.  The US FOIA (b) (6) will be educated regional consultant to ascertain the pertinent diagnosis for residents is included in the comprehensive care.  4. Care plans will be reviewed wee accordance with the care plan reviews chedule by the interdisciplinary tecare plans will be updated as indicated as indicated in the comprehensive care plan inclusion diagnosis and triggered areas daily morning clinical meeting.  An audit will be conducted weekly comprehensive care plans for one then monthly for two months or untsubstantial compliance is achieved. The administrator will be responsible overseeing all audits of findings and findings will be reported to the facil QAPI committee monthly for three to review the need for continued intervention or amendment of plans.	onal e care has ted by t all e plan. kly in ew am. All ated. audit of in month il	
	resident's care plan care plan was impo and prevention. LP	n. LPN#1 further stated the ortant for a resident's safety			to review the need for continued	sk	

4 quarters or until such time consistent

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315058	B. WING			1	07/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1111	JIIZUZA
				438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD			
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARE	E AT SALEM COUNTY	SALEM, NJ 08079				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	During an interview 11/08/2024 at 11:15 typically updated a and as needed. The new admission, she baseline CP and the the comprehensive "The baseline CP where I would check the comprehensive CP responsible for update and a CP in part of the CP was updated interventions were interventions were resident's needs.  During an interview 11/08/2024 at 1:21  During an interview 11/08/2024 at 1:21  Stated that the should was not initiated for confirmed that Resplan that addressed in the confirmed that Resplan t	with the surveyors on SAM, the stated that she resident's CP every quarter to stated if a resident was a second implement the second stated if a resident was a check off sheet. This is k off if a resident was urther stated that the suld check off on the baseline on be transferred to the stated. The stated that she was ating the nursing portion of a stated, "I do not recall ident #2's stated, "I do not recall ident #2's stated, "I do not recall ident #2's stated, "I here obtained that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated. The stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care for the stated that it was important that d so that the correct in place to care plan that addressed the stated that the stated in place to the stated that the stated	F6	356	,		
	was not followed.  Review of the facilit	ty policy titled "Care Plans, rson-Centered" dated 07/2024					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315058	B. WING		C 11/07/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079	1110112021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE COMPLÉTION
F 658 SS=D	comprehensive, peincludes measurab meet the resident's functional needs is for each resident." Interpretation and linterdisciplinary teathe resident and his representative, devicomprehensive, peeach resident. 7. The person-centered caservices that are to maintain the reside physical, mental, and NJAC 8:39-11.2 (a) Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Common The services provides outlined by the commustic Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by:  Complaint #: NJ17  Based on interview review of other pertital of the facility faile practice regarding a seen by the service of or a reside developed for a resident size.	rson-centered care plan that le objectives and timetables to physical, psychosocial and developed and implemented Revealed under "Policy mplementation", "1. The m (IDT), in conjunction with sher family or legal elops and implements a rson-centered care plan for ne comprehensive, are plan: b. describes the be furnished to attain or nt's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being."  Meet Professional Standards (3)(i)  prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, all standards of quality.  NT is not met as evidenced	F 6	1. Resident #2 comprehensive ca was reviewed and updated to inclu NJ Exec Order 26.451 and to meet profess standards of practice.	was I not to nove sident #2 nd eatment

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315058	B. WING	_		11/0	07/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1170	7172024
				43	38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCAR	E AT SALEM COUNTY			ALEM, NJ 08079		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	age 5	F6	358			
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 , and c.) immediate notification to the Physician of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 results.				were addressed and will be monitor ongoing.	red	
	This deficient pract	ice was identified for 1 of 3 t #2) reviewed and evidenced			2. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.	eient	
	45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through homogram through homogram through and progrestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicial				3. All diabetic residents were immed assessed for foot care and all residence are currently scheduled for regular podiatry care.  all residents lab results were review appropriate response time and addressed.  The Unit Manager will be assigned review all residents charts initially at then weekly to ensure appropriate are in place for podiatry care and foup care.  All residents will have a consult ordeplace for podiatry care as needed.	ents ved for to nd orders ollow er in	
	45. Chapter 11. Ne Statutes 45:11-23. nursing as a registe defined as diagnos responses to actual emotional health plas case finding, he counseling, and prorestorative of life at medical regimens a otherwise legally at Diagnosing in the comeans that identified between physical asymptoms essential management of the	ersey Statutes Annotated Title w Jersey Board of Nursing Definitions "b. The practice of ered professional nurse is ing and treating human all or potential physical and roblems, through such services alth teaching, health ovision of care supportive to or and wellbeing, and executing as prescribe by a licensed or authorized physician or dentist. Context of nursing practice cation of and discrimination and psychosocial signs and all to effective execution and enursing regimen. Such estation of medical			Unit managers/designee will review order requisitions for completion an results addressed appropriately dail morning clinicals.  Certified nursing assistants will be in-serviced to notify nursing of any resident having been identified as hong toenails while performing residicare daily.  Unit Managers will perform audits with to ensure all resident nails are being checked as part of their weekly skir assessments.  The 3-11 supervisor will pull lab requisitions daily from the current delabs and follow up for results to ensulabs are reviewed and physicians all notified of any abnormal results time	ad lab ly in naving lent veekly g n ays sure all re	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING		I	C 0 <b>7/2024</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	diagnosis. Treating performance of the essential to the effe execution of the nuresponse means the processes which do need or reaction to problem.  According to the According t	means selection and use therapeutic measures sective management and ursing regimen. Human mose signs, symptoms and enote the individual's health an actual or potential health an actual or potential health dmission Record (AR), dmitted to the facility on agnoses which included but Exec Order 26.4b1  Int #2's most recent Quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool revealed that the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident's	F6	4. Director of Nursing/ designer review audits of skin assessm residents weekly for four week monthly for 3 months and ther for 3 quarters to determine cowith assessing foot care need addressing immediately. Director of Nursing/designee vaudits of lab requisitions done supervisor for completions and appropriate response to result 4 weeks and then monthly for months and then quarterly for to determine compliance with responses. These findings from all audits reviewed monthly by the admit will be reported to the monthly committee for the next 4 quart such time consistent substantic compliance has been achieved determined by the committee.	ents for all is, then in quarterly impliance is and will review by 3-11 did is weekly for three 3 quarters lab result will be inistrator and QAPI ers or until al		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING	i		1	C 07/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	RE AT SALEM COUNTY	•	438	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD ALEM, NJ 08079		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	patient seen toda NJ Exec Order 26.4b "Treatments", "Ac were "Jersoner 25.4b] v  A review of Resid revealed a "collec AM, a "reported of The NJ Exec Order 26.4b] reviewed by date U.S. FOIA (b)(6) notified that Resid revealed that on the NJ Exec Order 26.4b] r telephone order v therapy.  During an intervie 11/08/2024 at 11: expectation was t resident with NJ Exec Order v therapy.  During an intervie 11/08/2024 at 11: expectation was t resident with NJ Exec Order v therapy.  During an intervie 11/08/2024 at 11: scheduled for the the floor nurses a notifying the Phys results.  During an intervie 11/08/2024 at 1:2 stated that assessment finding	y at the request of the facility for ." Revealed under ditional Comment: the patient's Wesser Order 20.450 Revealed ent" that the resident was at without treatment of the wesser order 26.451 report ent #2's NJ Exec Order 26.451 report further revealed a of NJ Exec Order 26.451 report further revealed a of NJ Exec Order 26.451 by the indicating the facility was dent #2 had an NJ Exec Order 26.451 ent #2's Progress Notes (PNs) DEXECTION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		558			

` <i>'</i>		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING			1	C /07/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY			SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DODSTOWN ROAD 08079		0112021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 658	should have notified to get a treatment of it was considered a seen a concern du not address it. The for laboratory notificalled the facility at NJ Exec Order 26. The expectation was responsible for call after receiving the stated that the nurs should have identificated for a resident #2 did not addressed NJ Execution was a care plan that ad NJ Exec Order 26.	d the Physician in the interim order in place. The stated a delay in treatment if the nurse ring an assessment and did stated a delay in treatment if the nurse ring an assessment and did stated stated stated that the process cation was that the laboratory and notified the nurse of the delay results. The stated stated in the physician immediately results. The see, so or U.S. FOIA (b)(6) ried if a care plan was not ent. The stated confirmed that thave a care plan that thave a care plan that the corder 26.4b1 The layer, there should have been dressed the resident's	F6	58				
	"Charge Nurse/Sta "Duties and Respo consultation or refe his/her record and between normal ar to recognize when physician for evalu directions. Discuss Manager. Consult providing the resider rehabilitation as ne attending physiciar a change in the resider unit Manager of ar made on the care	ated facility job description titled aff Nurse" revealed under nsibilities", "initiate request for erral. Examine the resident and charts, and discriminate and abnormal findings, in order to refer the resident to a ation, supervision, or a findings with the Unit with the resident's physician in ent's care, treatment, becasary. Notify the resident's and next of kin when there is sident's condition. Inform the enty changes that need to be colan. Review resident care the resident goals, problems,						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION (	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315058	B. WING _		11/07/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 658	approaches, and reneeds.  Review of the unda "Nursing Unit Mana Duties and Responwith current applicate regulations and fact Assists in the deve	evisions based on nursing  ated facility job description titled ager" revealed under "Major sibilities", "Ensure compliance able federal, state, and local ility policies and procedures. Itopment of written preliminary assessments of the nursing	F 65	8	
F 687 SS=D	and care to maintal health, the facility in (i) Provide foot care with professional stop revent complical medical condition(si) If necessary, as appointments with arranging for transpappointments. This REQUIREMED by:  Complaint #: NJ00  Based on interview review of other performance of the perform	care. dents receive proper treatment in mobility and good foot nust: e and treatment, in accordance andards of practice, including ations from the resident's and sist the resident in making a qualified person, and cortation to and from such NT is not met as evidenced 179130 s, medical record review, and tinent facility documents on 08/2024, it was determined d to provide 1500 and ent that had a diagnosis of	F 68	1. Resident #2 was seen by the	e

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315058	B. WING			07/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 687	admitted to the fact on NJ Execorder 20.455 until NJ Exec order 20.455 until NJ Exec order 20.455 with diawere not limited to,  A review of Reside Minimum Data Set dated NJ Exec order 20.455 which in NJ Exec order 20.455 which is NJ Exec order 20.455 and significant which is not order 20.455 a	and was not seen by a order 26.4b1 and was not seen by a order 26.4b1 . The facility also failed itled 'Numer core 26.4b1 . The facility also failed itled 'Numer core 26.4b1 . The facility also failed itled 'Numer core 26.4b1 . The facility also failed itled 'Numer core 26.4b1 . The facility on agnoses which included but 'NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  Int #2's most recent Quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool revealed that the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident's Ab1 . Revealed under ent had an active diagnosis of the facility of revealed under 26.4b1  Int #2's medical record attumn (AUTM) Admit/Readmit with an effective date of greed date of the facility for it with a revealed under "chief corder 26.4b1". Revealed under the core at the request of the facility for at the request of the facility for	F6	3. Nursing and CNA will check residents podiatry needs daily care. CNA will be in-serviced to not any residents identified as had toenails or other foot care cor immediately. Unit Managers will perform at of weekly skin assessments of to ensure that they are not in need of polifidentified need is noted a contitiated immediately. The unit secretary will be notify podiatry needs and the unit set notify the podiatrist and the rebe added to the podiatrist list Facility spoke to the company podiatry care to the facility and podiatrist has been assigned effective 1-17-25 to better accent theneeds of the facility for poservices. Unit managers will maintain a residents on their units and da podiatry care to monitor for froneed of podiatry care.  4. Director of nursing/designer review audits weekly of all we assessments to determine contition of constant to the month of constant podiatrist for four weeks, for three months then quarter quarters. The findings of the reported to the monthly QAPI meeting each month for 2 quarters months for 2 quarters.	ify nursing of ving long neerns udits weekly of all resident odiatry care. onsult will be fied of any ecretary will esident will to be seen. If providing d a new to the facility commodate odiatry allist of ates of equency and ee shall eekly skin ompliance of the monthly fly for 2 audits will be committee	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING		11	C /07/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	RE AT SALEM COUNTY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	"Treatments", "Advere "Assessme for "JEXEC Order 25.45" v  During a tour of the surveyors observed. The surveyors observed the resist about if any if him/her had "be stated that the NJ#2's "JEXEC ORDER 25". LPN of when the resident resident that the nutre "Us. Fola (b)(6) who by the "Us. Fola (b)(6) who by the "Us. Fola (b)(6) was respon for the "Us. Fola (b)(6) came to and if a resident	Iditional Comment: the Number of patient's Number of State of Stat	F6		ved as		
	they had	ent with NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 to notify her. The stated http://doi.org/10.1016/j.that.the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 11/07/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SALEM COUNTY				438 SA	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD M, NJ 08079	1 11/0	0112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	l l	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	resident needed to us. Fola (b)(6). The emergency the resoutside us. Fola (b)(6) observe Resident she was aware the use was aware the us. Fola (b)(6). "Resident #2 was me that his/her was transferred could not recall when a resident when a resident when a resident when a resident was stated that the use of the use of the use of the use of the unit was considered saw a concern du address it. The use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until use of the unit until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until until use of the unit was delay in treat admitted in until un	be scheduled for the stated that if it was an sident could be seen by an The stated she did not #2's stated she did not #2's stated at Resident #2 was seen by the The stated, a stated because LPN #1 told because LPN #1 told to her unit. The stated she nether Resident #2 came to her remember when Resident do to her unit. The stated she nether Resident #2 came to her reas admitted directly to stated that was admitted directly to stated that where is an order for stated or stated that where is an order for stated or stated that where is an order for stated or stated or stated that where is an order for stated or stated that where is an order for stated or	F	687				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315058		B. WING			C 11/07/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		43	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD ALEM, NJ 08079		0172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	be responsible for r appointments. All re emergency podiatry to the nursing secre appointments can be	unit manager/unit secretary will making necessary equests for routine and y services should be directed etary to assure that be made in a timely manner. It ified foot issues will be	F6	387				
	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) NJAC 8:39-27.2 (g) Lab Srvcs Physicia CFR(s): 483.50(a)(	n Order/Notify of Results	F 7	773			12/30/24	
	ordered by a physic practitioner or clinic accordance with St practice laws.  (ii) Promptly notify t physician assistant nurse specialist of l outside of clinical rewith facility policies notification of a pra physician's orders.	facility must- n laboratory services only when cian; physician assistant; nurse cal nurse specialist in cate law, including scope of the ordering physician, nurse practitioner, or clinical aboratory results that fall eference ranges in accordance and procedures for ctitioner or per the ordering NT is not met as evidenced						
	Complaint #: NJ00  Based on interview review of other pert 11/07/2024 and 11/ that the facility faile Physician of an NJ facility also failed to	s, medical record review, and inent facility documents on 08/2024, it was determined d to promptly notify the Exec Order 26.4b1 result. The ofollow its policy titled as and Reporting." This			1. Resident #2 were addressed MD and resident #2 received treatment as ordered. All nursing personnel will be in-serviced on not the physician promptly of any abnornesults timely.  2. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficition.	tifying rmal ne		

PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:   ` `		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315058	B. WING			C 11/07/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SALEM COUNTY				4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD ALEM, NJ 08079	1170	7172024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 773	residents (Resident results.  This deficient pract following:  According to the Acceptance Resident #2 was accepted with diawere not limited to,  A review of Resider Minimum Data Set dated Subsections 20.45 In Brief Interview for Musical Interview of Resider revealed a collection AM, a reported date The Subsections of Resider reviewed by date of US FOIA (b) (6) notified that Resider revealed that on Subsection Resider revealed Resider	as identified for 1 of 3  ##2) reviewed for laboratory  ice was evidenced by the  Imission Record (AR), Imitted to the facility on Ignoses which included but  NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  Int #2's most recent Quarterly (MDS), an assessment tool Interest evealed that the resident had a Idental Status (BIMS) score of Indicated the resident's  Int #2's INTERECORDER 26.4b1 report In date of INTERECORDER 26.4b1 at 2:12 PM. Int #2's INTERECORDER 26.4b1 at 2:12 PM. Int #2's Progress Notes (PNs)  Int #2's Progress Notes (PNs)	F7	773	practice.  3. The 11-7 shift nurses will be in-s on completing 24 hour chart check: ensure timely physician notification results. nursing will be in-serviced to docum conversations or attempts to convewith physician regarding any lab reand subsequent orders.  Lab results will be reviewed each min the morning clinical meeting with team to ensure appropriate follow uphysician notification has been mad 3-11 supervisor will pull lab requisit daily to review labs completed that and obtain lab results to review with physician daily. This report will be submitted to DON daily.  4. Director of nursing/designee will the daily audits daily at morning clir completed and appropriate responsibly physician each morning for 3 quant The results of these audits will be reviewed monthly by the Administration will be reported to the monthly committee meeting for the next 4 quantities of the consistent substates compliance has been achieved as determined by the committee.	s to of lab nent erse sults norning IDT up and de. ion day nerview nical for se from ters.		

During an interview with the surveyors on

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 11/07/2024	
	315058		B. WING		1.		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SALEM COUNTY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 773	11/08/2024 at 10: Nurse (LPN#1) st NJ Exec Order 26 the Nurse Practition phone or fax. LPN or Physician gave computer by the result from result from resided on the oth Physician had to be results right away delay in resident of NJ Exec Order 25.451	page 15 50 AM, the Licensed Practical ated that when she received an result, she notified either oner (NP) or the Physician by 1 #1 further stated once the NP an order it was placed in the nurse. LPN #1 stated the lab er 2014b was when the resident her unit. LPN #1 stated that the per made aware of West Order 264b or it would be considered a care and the resident could end	F 7	773			
	11/08/2024 at 11: floor nurses and h notifying the Phys results. The soon a stated as soon a stated that it w Physician as soor resident can get a stated, "I believe l  NJ Exec Order 26.4b1) in that NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in three days. The s resident #2's stated, "I could se confirmed that se be started on result was received	15 AM, the stated that the derself were responsible for ician of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 tated the Physician should be so results were received. The was important to notify the mas possible, so that the appropriate treatment. The appropriate treatment of the appropriate treatment. The appropriate treatment of the appropriate treatment. The appropriate treatment of the appropriate treatment of the appropriate treatment. The appropriate treatment of the appropriat					
	11/08/2024 at 1:2 stated that notification was th	w with the surveyors on  1 PM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)  the process for laboratory hat the laboratory called the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315058		B. WING			C 11/07/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SALEM COUNTY		s 4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 38 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD 6ALEM, NJ 08079	1170	3772024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 773	expectation was the Physician immediately results. To importance of the normal immediately with the resident's issue became an emerge stated that the expendify the Physician was received not the facility policy considered this a deconsidered this	s. The stated the at the nurse called the felly after receiving the stated the surse calling the Physician  Exec Order 26.4b1 was so that could be corrected before it ent situation. The stated this was not for a nurse to seven days after an stated this was y. The stated this was y. The stated the elay in a resident's treatment.  Interview with the surveyor on PM, the Physician stated that is resident. The Physician member the date when the of Resident #2's stated thim know the order 26.4b1 results. The his resident is a stated that the nurse was meright away and let him know the order 26.4b1 results. The his resident is a stated that the nurse was mental than	F	773			

PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER. AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER.				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
74101241	or contraction	is Ettili lovilloit it	ombert.	A. BUILDING:			
		061703		B. WING		C 11/07/2024	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SALEM COU	438 SALE SALEM, N		OWN ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficiency and ensuimplemented. Failu result in enforcementhe provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapilicensure regulation 8:39-5.1(a) Mandat The facility shall co	re to correct deficier ent action in accorda e New Jersey Admir ter 43E, enforcemer ns.	ative code, ferm Care an of for each ncies may nce with nistrative nt of	S 560			12/30/24
	by: Complaint #: NJ177 NJ179216  Based on interview documents on 11/0 determined that the staffing ratios were reviewed. This defit to affect all resident findings include:  Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, definition of the control	NT is not met as eving 1860, NJ178708, NJ s and review of facil 7/2024 and 11/08/20 a facility failed to ensimet for 6 of 7-day scient practice had thats.  Persey Department of lated 01/28/2021, "Column Jersey Statutes Anniers 1860, NJ 1	ity 024, it was cure chifts le potential  f Health ompliance		1.Efforts to hire more facility staff to us to have adequate or more than adequate staff to serve our resided been ramped up. In the meantime facility is utilizing agencies to fill opin the schedule.  2. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice of meeting the NJ staffing requireme.  3. The Administrator and Director Nursing will continue to review the CNA staffing schedules to ensure compliance with the state's minime.	nt have e the ben slots to be if not nt ratios. of daily	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 12/12/24

PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:			(X3) DATE SURVE	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
				С	
	061703	B. WING		11/07/202	4
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE	AT SALEM COLL 438 SALE	M-WOODST	OWN ROAD		
AOTOMIN LAKE HEALTHCAKE	SALEM, N	J 08079			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMP	(5) PLETE ATE
S 560 Continued From pag	ge 1	S 560			
30:13-18, new minir nursing homes," ind Governor signed int codified as N.J.S.A. established minimur nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2  One Certified Nurse residents for the day member to every 10 shift, provided that reshall be CNAs and a be signed into work shall perform nurse care staff member to night shift, provided member shall sign in perform CNA duties  For the week of staft 10/27/2024 to 11/02 deficient in CNA starday shifts as follows  On 10/27/24 had 9 day shift, required a On 10/28/24 had 10 day shift, required a On 10/29/24 had 9 day shift, required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day shift y required a On 10/30/24 had 9 day s	mum staffing requirements for licated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which is staffing requirements in a following ratio (s) were 021:  Aide (CNA) to every eight yeshift. One direct care staff or residents for the evening in fewer of all staff members each direct staff member shall as a certified nurse aide and aide duties: and One direct to every 14 residents for the that each direct care staff in to work as a CNA and of the fing prior to survey from 1/2024, the facility was ffing for residents on 6 of 7 is:  CNAs for 95 residents on the theast 12 CNAs.  CNAs for 93 residents on the theast 12 CNAs.  CNAs for 93 residents on the theast 12 CNAs.  CNAs for 93 residents on the theast 12 CNAs.	5 560	staffing requirement. The facility will continue its recruitry program and hiring efforts to attract hire CNAs, as evidenced by placing advertisements on indeed, contact recruitment agencies, and offering bonuses to current staff for securificational staff. Incentives are officently contact and bonuses. Tap payout such as been implemented for staff to instant pay as incentive to employ staff. Overtime is made available current employees. The facility will maintain contracts with multiple strangencies to fill open schedules.  4. The DON/designee will review selevels daily to ensure that we have adequate staffing. Findings will be reported to the Administrator daily reviewed with the QA committee quntil substantial compliance is obtained to the staffing schedule weekly to monitor staffing ratio on all shifts weekly xelevals and the committee on a quarterly basis quarters or until such time consists substantial compliance is achieved determined by the committee.	et and g ing referral ng ered to gift vstem receive ng more to all affing taffing taffing and uarterly ained. view the r the 90 days. gs to the for 4 ent	

PRINTED: 05/13/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING.	<u> </u>		С	
		061703	B. WING			07/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARE	E AT SALEM COLL	EM-WOODST NJ 08079	TOWN ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
\$ 560	•	CNAs for 93 residents on the				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 245059		ISTRUCTIO	N				DATE (	OF REVISIT		
NAME OF FACILITY AUTUMN LAKE HEAD	THCARE AT SALEM CO	DUNTY	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079				12/31/	2024 <sub>Y3</sub>		
program, to show those corrected and the date	ed by a qualified State some deficiencies previously e such corrective action to the identification prefix (a).	y reported o	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correcti d using either th	on, tha	t have been ation or LSC		
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE		
Y4	Y5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			<b>Y</b> 5		
ID Prefix F0656	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. # 483.21(b)(1)(3	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(b)(2)(i)(ii)		Completed		
LSC	12/31/2024	LSC		12/31/2024	LSC			12/31/2024		
ID Prefix F0773 483.50(a)(2)(i)	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC	12/31/2024	LSC			LSC			-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC			-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC					
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	IRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE			
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE			
FOLLOWUP TO SURVI			CORRECTED DEFICIEN CIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐ YE	s 🗆 NO			

11/7/2024

YES NO

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 12/31/2024 B. Wing 061703 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SALEM COUNTY 438 SALEM-WOODSTOWN ROAD SALEM, NJ 08079 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 12/31/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1 **EVENT ID:** UFKV12

YES NO

11/7/2024